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11th January 2019 
Dear Parents/Carers                                                                          
 
Happy New Year to you all. I hope you had a lovely Christmas with families and loved ones. 
We are looking forward to another busy term and with this in mind we have compiled the 
main dates for events this term to help with your planning. 
 

 
Please see overleaf some information about a project called Operation Encompass which is 
being run jointly between schools and Greater Manchester Police. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Mrs C Harrison 
Headteacher 

Date & Time Event Who for? 

Monday 7th January 2019 School re opens for the new term at 08.45am Whole school  

Wednesday 16th January 2019 Nursery Phonics Briefing (school hall)  Nursery parent/carers 

Thursday 24th January 2019 Mass in St Edmund’s Church 9.30am Years 5 & 6 

Thursday 7th February 2019  Year 5 & 6 Class Celebration 2.30pm  Y 5 & 6 families  

Monday 11th February 2019  Reception Class Celebration 2.30pm  Reception families  

Tuesday 12th February 2019  KS1 Class Celebration 2.30pm  Year 1 & 2 families  

Wednesday 13th February 2019 Young Voices Concert 12.00-9pm Choir 

Thursday 14th February 2019 Mass in St Edmund’s Church 9.30am Years 3 & 4 

Thursday 14th February 2019 Nursery Class Celebration  Nursery families  

Friday 15th February 2019 Year 3 & 4 Class Celebration 2.30pm  Year 3 & 4 families  

Friday 15th February 2019  School closes at 3.00pm for half term  Whole school 

Half Term  

Monday 25th February 2019 Staff Training Day – school closed for children  Whole school 

Tuesday 26th February 2019  School re opens for the new term at 08.45am Whole school  

Week Beginning 4th March 2019 School Book Fair (school hall) Monday-Thursday 

2.50pm onwards.  

Whole school 

Wednesday 7th March 2019 World Book Day (non-uniform – fancy dress) Whole school 

Thursday 14th March 2019 Mass in St Edmund’s Church 9.30am Years 1 & 2 

Wednesday 20th March 2019  Class Photographs (class groups only during the school day) Whole school 

Week Beginning 25th March 2019 EYFS Spring Play sessions  
(separate letter with specific dates closer to the time)  

Nursery & Reception  

Monday 1st April 2019  Female Stay and Play Session in Nursery 

08.45am – Nursery classroom  

Nursery parent/carers 

Thursday 4th April 2019 Mass in St Edmund’s Church 9.30am Reception & Nursery 

Wednesday 10th April 2019 KS2 Spring Parents Evening  KS2 parent/carers 

Thursday 11th April 2019 KS1 Spring Parents Evening  KS1 parent/carers  

Monday 15th April 2019 Stations of the Cross  Whole school 

Tuesday 16th April 2019  Easter Mass Whole school  

Wednesday 17th April 2019  School closes for the end of term at 3.00pm  Whole school 
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